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SUPPLY %
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LIGHT COMMERCIAL MOTOR
VEHICLES
FOR

VICTORIAN STATE GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS

FROM

24 OCTOBER 1994 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 1995

Under these Contracts vehicles may be ordered for any State Government
Department, or other State Government Instrumentality or Authority approved by
the State Tender Board and in some instances by the Contractor.

For Victorian Government Departments, Motor Vehicles not provided for under
these Contracts or Contracts now current for Passenger Vehicles, must be
obtained in accordance with the provisions of Regulation 19 of the Supply
Management Regulations 1994, or under agreements entered into from time to time

by the Tendz Board.
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SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LIGHT COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLES
Contracts: 24 October 1994 to 30 September 1995

i

Index of Items y
Item No. Description
11,12 Utility, 3700cc (Passenger Derivative)
21,22 Utility, 2150cc - 4 Cylinder ‘
3.1, Utility, 2150cc - 1 Toane, 4 Cylinder
41,51&6.1 Utility - 4 Wheel Drive
71,72 &8.1 Utility - Dual Cabin
9.1&10.1 Utility - Dual Cabin, 4 Wheel Drive
11.1,11.2,12.1 & 12.2 Cab/Chassis, 2150cc
13.1,14.115.1 & 16.1 Cab/Chassis, 4 Wheel Drive
17.1&17.2 Panel Van 3700cc (Passenger Derivative)
18.1,18.2, 18.3, 19.1, 19.2
20.1,21.1 & 22,1 & 22.2 Station Wagon, 4 Wheel Drive
231&23.2 Van, Commercial, Short Wheel Base
241,242 & 25.1 Van, Commercial, Medium Wheel Base
26.1,26.2 & 27.1 Van, Commercial, Long Wheel Base
28.1,28.2 Bus, Motor, 5 Passenger Minimum
29.1 & 30.1 Bus, Motor, 10 Passenger Minimum
31.1 Bus, Motor, 17 Passenger Minimum

Specifications — All vehicles under contract comply with the minimum specification stipulatedin
the item description. ‘

Desired Equipment Level — In addition, all vehicles have the following desired equipment levl
unless otherwise stated:

[
.

Satisfactory comfortable seating with head 13. Fan boosted heater/demister

restraints on outer front seats. 14. AM/FM radio

2. Band Tinted laminated windscreens 15. Cigarette lighter

3. Quartz halogen headlights 16. Double skin panel for tray area

4. Hazard warning lights 17. Goods Restraint (Vans and Station Wagons-

5. Intermittent windscreen wipers (Utilities) Aust. Std. 4034)

6. Rear wiper/washer (lift up doors only) 18. Steel belted radial tyres ‘

7. Left hand rear view mirror 19. Spare wheel \

8. Rear window demister 20. Eye level stop light (Panel Vans, Statioo

9. Front and rear mud flaps Wagons and I‘Z"‘"“’PS with lft up)doors)

10. Locking petrol cap or fla 21, Basic tool kit (jack wheel spanner.

11 Tnertis ot foomt ot belis 22. Headlight and Bonnet Protectors ‘
23. Froat Floor Mats

12. Night/day interior rear view mirror i
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ORDERING PROCEDURE:
|, FORD MOTOR COMPANY OF AUSTRALIA LIMITED. - Contract No. 1994/1995-25

Brdgn’ng Procedure:
Orders are to be placed direct with a Ford Dealer, A copy of the order must be forwarded to; Mr, D

Ryan, Fleet and Leasing Manager, Southem Region, Ford Motor Company of Australia Ltd., Pri
\il Bag 24, Campbellfield, Vic., 3061, pay vate

ogyment Of Accounts:
Payment within 30 days of receipt of invoice is to be made to the delivering dealer.
ielivery Time:
Maximum delivery time from receipt of order - 12 - 13 working weeks.
Jelivery Charges:
No Charge.
>ice Protection:
The price charged will be the contract price ruling at the date of acceptance of the order by the Dealer.
Tirst Service:
$75.00
Varranty:
24 months/50,000 kms. :

', GENERAL MOTORS-HOLDEN’S AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED - Contract No. 1994/1995-26

Irdering Procedure: )

Orders are to be placed direct with a Holden Dealer. A copy of the order must be forwarded to The
Teet Sales Manager, General-Motors Holden’s Automotive Ltd. P O Box 161 Dendenong, Vic. 3175.
lbe date of receipt of order will be the date the firm order is placed with the Dealer.

‘gyment of Accounts: _

Payment is to be made to the delivering Dealer - nett 30 days.
Yelivery Time:

Maximum delivery time from receipt of order - 12 working weeks.
delivery Charges:

No Charge.
rice Protection:

Vehicles shall be invoiced at the contract price ruling at date of acceptance of order by the Dealer.

Price protection shall apply to all orders received as from the date of acceptance of those orders by the
‘oatractor until delivery ex plant except where delivery of the order is delayed beyond thirteen (13)
reeks from date of acceptance of order by circumstances outside the Contractor’s reasonable coatrol
wluding but not limited to :

(@) delays in suppliers’ deliveries to the Contractor;

(b)  industrial disruptions at vehicle production plants; or

(¢)  placement of a order by the purchaser less than 13 weeks prior to scheduled
closedown of a vehicle production plant.

Departments etc. shall not place orders prior to 13 weeks before the required delivery date.
irst Service:

$27.00

I/

2 months/50,000 kms
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ORDERING PROCEDURE: - continued

3. MAZDA (VIC,) A TRADING DIVISION OF MAZDA AUSTRALIA PTY.LTD,
- Contract No. 1994/1995-28

Ordering Procedure:

Orders are to be directed to Mazda (Vic), 37 Lorimer Street, South Melbourne, 3205 and marky
Attention - Allan Wilkinson.
Payment Of Accounts:

Payment within 30 days of invoice.
Delivery Time:

Maximum delivery time from receipt of order - 3 weeks.
Delivery Charges:

No Charge.
Price Protection:

The price charged will be the price ruling at the date of acceptance of order.
First Service:

B2600 Series : $100.00, E Series Vans : $100.00, T3500 : $120.00
Warranty:

24 months/Unlimited kms.

4 MITSUBISHI MOTORS AUSTRALIA LTD. - Contract No. 1994/1995-29

Ordering Procedure:

Orders are to be placed directly on authorised Mitsubishi Motors Australia Ltd Dealers A copymut
be forwarded to the Regional Fleet Sales Manager - Victoria, Attention : Mr. Colin McCoull, Mitsubishi
Motors Australia Ltd., Private Bag 22, Box Hill, Vic., 3128.

Payment Of Accounts:

Payment within 30 days from the date of vehicle aooeptanoe/dehvery is to be made to delivering dedler.
Delivery Time:

Maximum delivery time from receipt of order - 18 weeks.

Delivery Charges:

Included in contract rate.

Price Protection:

The price charged will be the price effective date of order provided delivery date specified/required
does not go beyond 60 days from :

(1)  date of order;
(2)  orders are placed for available stock in or shipped to Victoria (availibility may be coofimt
Authorised Dealer or Regional Fleet Sales Manager).

Should either of the above conditions not be met then vehicle price will be subject to any price variatix
at the date of delivery of vehicle ordered.

First Service: ‘ '
Triton Petrol Engine : $110.00, Diesel Engine : $117.00, !
Express/Starwagon : $89.60, Starwagon 4x4 : $99.90

Warranty:

24 months/50,000 kms.
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ORDERING PROCEDURE: - continued
g NISSAN MOTOR COMPANY (AUSTRALIA) PTY. LTD. - Contract No. 1993/ 1994-33

rdering Procedure:
Vehicles must be ordered direct from a Nissan Dealer.
Payment Of Accounts:
Payment within 30 days of receipt of vehicle is to be made to delivering Dealer.
Delivery Time:
. Maximum delivery time from receipt of order - 8 weeks.
belivery Charges:
Included in contract rate.
Price Protection:
The price charged will be the price ruling at the date of placement of order.
First Service:
No Charge
Warranty:
24 months/40,000 kms.

. ROVER AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED - Contract No. 1994/1995-30

Ordering Procedure:
Vehicles to be ordered direct from a Rover Dealer.
Payment of Accounts ]
Payment within 30 days of receipt of vehicle is to be made to delivering Dealer.
Delivery Time:
Maximum delivery time from receipt of order — Defender - 12 working weeks
Land Rover/Discovery - 24 working weeks.
Delivery Charges:
Included in contract rate.
Wirst Service:
Discovery (Petrol) $47.50, Discovery (Diesel) and Defender $61.94.
Varranty:
24 months/40,000 kms (extension from 12/20,000 kms included in vehicle price>)

. TOYOTA MOTOR CORPORATION AUSTRALIA LIMITED - Contract No. 1994/1995-32

Irdering Procedure:

Orders are to be placed direct with Toyota Motor Corporation Australia Ltd. and addressed as follows:
dr. Simon Blackett, Government Sales Manager, Toyota Motor Corporation Australia Ltd. 44 White
itreet, South Melbourne, 3205, Telephone 647 8888. Vehicles must not be ordered direct from dealers
S contract rates will not apply.

Yyment Of Accounts:

Payment to Toyota Motor Corporation Australia Ltd. within 30 days of receipt of vehicle.
delivery Time:

Maximum delivery time from receipt of order — 13 weeks.

Yelivery Charges:

No Charge.
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ORDERING PROCEDURE: - continued
7. TOYOTA MOTOR CORPORATION AUSTRALIA LIMITED - Contract No. 1994/1995.3; )

Price Protection: )
The price charged will be the price ruling at the time of receipt of order, provided the vehicle is in stoet
All other vehicles are subject to approved price variatioas.
First Service:
No Charge
Warranty:
24 Months/50,000 kms.

Approved — Ian Smith, Minister for Finance — 18 October 1994



ACCESSTO CONTRACTS

These contracts apply to those department/agencies as per the Vehicle Management Division
ql)epamnent of Finance) list of purchasing organisations.
" In addition to the above, the following Contractors have indicated that they will accept orders forom
some or all of the the organisations listed below : they

Commonwealth Departments and Agencies
Kindergartens (part Government funded)
Charities (part Government funded).

Contractors ;
Ford Motor Company of Australia ~ all listed organisations
l Mazda Australia Pty Limited - all listed organisations
, Nissan Motor Company (Australia) Pty Ltd ~ all listed organisations
Rover Australia Pty Ltd — all listed organisations
Toyota Motor Corporation Australia Limited ~ Tertiary Educations Institutes
(excluding Private)
— State Schools & Public Hospitals
Organistations :
e  Statutory Authorities
e Local Government e.g. Councils, Water Boards, Shires
e Tertiary Educational Institutes
o State Schools
»  Private Schools
¢+ Public Hospitals .
[ ]
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PURCHASING INFORMATION

Purchases (Departments Only) - Motor vehicles are to be purchased in accordance with instructigy
issued by the First Assistant Secretary, Vehicle Management Division as outlined in Standard POlici%e
and Procedures Manual.

Rates - The rates tendered do not included sales tax and are subject to "rise and fall". Departmentses,
shall be notified of all authorized variations.

Delivery Charges - Where applicable these are included in the contract rate.

Optional Equipment - Details of optional equipment available but not included in the base cost of the
vehicle are listed for each class of vehicle.

Dealers - Details of authorized vehicle dealers are available from the Contractor. ‘

Conditions of Contract - Extracts from the conditions of contract are shown below for the guidang;
of officers ordering and receiving vehicles.

1. The price of a contract motor vehicle shall 8. The Contractor shall supply to the Purchaser not
include all equipment and services as specified in less than ten (10) litres of fuel in the fuel tank of
the specification hereto regardless of whether the the vehicle.(Clause 10.10)
extras specified are fitted by the Contractor or by 9. The Contractor shall be responsible for the safe
a dealer.(Clause 5.3) transport of the contract motor vehicle and for

2. A contract motor vehicle supplied to a Purchaser any damage occasioned to the contract motor
shall be the current model. (Clause 7.1) vehicle during delivery to the Purchaser.(Clause

3. The compliance plate on a contract motor vehicle 10.13)
supplied to the Purchaser shall be dated not more 10. The Coatractor shall be liable for any damageto
than three (3) months prior to the date of delivery property of the Purchaser occasioned by the
and without limiting the generality of the terms Contractor or any person engaged by the
and conditions herein where the date exceeds Contractor during the delivery of any contract
three (3) months a Purchaser may seek an motor vehicle or the performance of any service
appropriate discount from the Contractor or may required under the contract.(Clause 20)
reject the vehicle.(Clause 7.2) 11. The Purchaser shall be deemed to have accepted

4. The Contractor shall give the Purchaser 48 hours a contract motor vehicle when an authorized
notice of delivery of a contract motor vehicle to officer intimates to the Contractor that it has
the specified address for delivery.(Clause 10.3) accepted the contract motor vehicle or when after

5. The Contractor shall arrange for the dealer at no the lapse of thirty (30) days it retains the contract
additional cost to the Purchaser to give the motor vehicle without intimating to the
contract motor vehicle a thorough pre-delivery Contractor that it has rejected the contract motor
check in accordance with the instructions of the vehicle.(Clause 11.1)

Contractor prior to delivery of the contract motor 12. Except where otherwise stated in the order the
vehicle to the Purchaser.(Clause 10.7) Contractor shall register the contract motor

6. The Contractor shall provide to the Purchaser vehicle prior to delivery in accordance with the
evidence to verify that the Contractor’s instructions issued by the Purchaser and the
pre-delivery checklist has been satisfactorily Contractor shall be reimbursed by the Purchaser
carried out. (Clause 10.8) for the cost of registration.(Clause 12.1)

7. 'Where satisfactory evidence of the carryingoutof ~ 13. The Contractor shall invoice the Purchaser for he
pre-delivery check is not provided by the expenses of registration at the time of deliveryof
Contractor to the Purchaser, the Purchaser may the vehicle to the Purchaser together with ‘
refuse to accept the vehicle.(Clause 10.9) satisfactory evidence that the sums claimed have

been disbursed.(Clause 12.2)
4
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STATE TENDER BOARD

CONTRACTS ACCEPTED

LIGHT COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLES
Contract from : 24 October 1994 to 30 September 1995

1994/95-25—7Ford Motor Company of Australia Limited, 1735 Sydney Road, Campbellfield, Vic.
3061. Telephone No. 359 8327, Facsimile No. 357 8872

1994/95-26—General Motors-Holden’s Automotive Limited, P O Box 161, Dandenong, Vic. 3175,
Telephone No. 797 7402, Facsimile No. 797 7400.

1994/95-28—Mazda (Vic), 37 Lorimer Street, South Melbourne, Vic. 3205. Telephone No. 698 5910,
Facsimile No. 696 4923, ‘

1994/95-29—Mitsubishi Motors Australia Limited, 1284 South Road, Clovelly Park, SA 5042,
Telephone No. (08) 275 7111, Facsimile No. (08) 275 6841.

1994/95-33—Nissan Motor Company (Australia) Pty Ltd, 160 Burwood Road, Hawthom, Vic. 3122,
Telephone No. 819 2777, Facsimile No. 819 5450,

1994/95-30-—Rover Australia Pty Limited, Level 1, 58 Clarke Street, South Melbourne, Vic. 3205.
Telephone No. 696 1990, Facsimile No. 690 0350.

1994/95-32—Toyota Motor Corporation Australia Limited, 44 White Street, South Melbourne,
Vic. 3205. Telephone No. 647 8888, Facsimile No. 646 7035.

Cat. Item
No. No. Description . . Rate Name of Contractor
$
8 1.1  Automobile, Utility
700kg Min, Carrying Cap:
Petrol: Manual: 3700cc Min.
*Falcon GLi 4.0, Model No.
45471 HK’ 14,422.00# Ford Motor Company
Options -
2529 Air Conditioning 853.00
2533 Limited Slip Differential 320.00
2539 Power Steering STD
2532 Tonneau Cover STD
2538 Bucket Seats STD
2541 Tow Pack 133.00
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar\ 178.00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar 233.00
2931 Metallic Paint 140.00
3824 Fixed Price Pre-paid Maintenance 354.00

#Deviation from Desired Equipment Level -
Ford Falcon — Rear Window Demister Not Fitted, Headlight & Bomnet Protectors, Front
Floor Mats and Mudflaps Front & Rear Included
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Cat. Item
No. No. Description Rate Name of Contractor
3 —
8 1.1  Automobile, Utility
700kg Min. Carrying Cap:
Petrol: Manual: 3700cc Min. - continued
*Holden VR 3.8L 8VKS80 011’ 14,994.00  General Motors-Holden's
Automotive Ltd
Options ~
2529 Air Conditioning 859.00
2533 Limited Slip Differential 284.00
2539 Power Steering STD
2532 Tonneau Cover 200.00
2538 Bucket Seats STD
2541 Tow Pack 280.00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar STD
3626 Air Bag 687.00
3824 Fixed Price Pre-paid Maintenance 280.00
2607 1.2  Automobile, Utility
700kg Min. Carrying Cap:
Petrol: Automatic: 3700cc Min.
Engine Cap
’Falcon GL1 4L Model No.
45471 HW’ 15,368.00# Ford Motor Company
Options
2529 Air Conditioning 853.00
2533 Limited Slip Differential 320.00
2539 Power Steering STD
2532 Tonneau Cover STD
2538 Bucket Seats STD
2541 Tow Pack 265.00
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 178.00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar 233.00
2931 Metallic Paint _ 140.00
3824 Fixed Price Pre-paid Maintenance 354.00

#Deviation from Desired Equipment Level -
Ford Falcon —Rear Window Demister Not Fitted, Headlight & Bonnet Protectors, Front
Floor Mats and Mudflaps Front & Rear Included

¢

44
‘
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Cat. Item
No. No. Description Rate Name of Contractor
2607 1.2  Automobile, Utility s
700kg Min. Carrying Cap:
Petrol: Automatic: 3700cc Min.
Engine Cap. - continued
*Commodore VR 3.8L' 15,585.00  General Motors-Holden’a
Automotive Limited
Options
2529 Air Conditioning 859.00
2533 Limited Slip Differential 284.00
2539 Power Steering STD
2532 Tonneau Cover 200.00
2538 Bucket Seats STD
2541 Tow Pack 280.00
3626 AirBag 687.00
3824 Fixed Price Pre-paid Maintenance 280.00

2548 2.1 Automobile, Utility
950kg Min. Carrying Cap:
Petrol: Manual: 2150cc Min.
*Hilux Model No. RN85R-TRMRSQ’ 13,332.00# Toyota Motor Corporation

Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,474.00
2539 Power Steering STD
2532 Tonneau Cover 210.00
2531 Cabin Protection Bars STD
2538 Bucket Seat for Driver STD
2541 Tow Pack 260.00
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 295,00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar 295.00
2931 Metallic Paint 163.00

# Deviation from Desired Equipment Leve] —
Toyota Hilux - Tinted Laminated Windscreen, AM Radio only.
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Cat. Item
No. No. Description

Name of Contractor

2548 2.1 Automobile, Utility
950kg Min.

g Cap:
Potrol: Manual: 3150co Min. ~ conticnied

*Triton Model No. MJ3M27’

Options
2529 Air Conditioning
2539 Power Steering
2532 Tonneau Cover
2531 Cabin Protection Bars
2541 Tow Pack
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar
3823 Rear Window Demister/Radio Cassette/
Split Bench Cloth Seat
2549 2.2 Automobile, Utlllty
950kg Min.

g Cap:
Petrol: Automatic: 2150cc Min.
*Navara Model No. SGD21 FBM’

Options
2529 Air Conditioning
2539 Power Steering
2532 Tonneau Cover
2531 Cabin Protection Bars
2541 Tow Pack
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar

13,455.00# Mitsubishi Motors Aust

1,231.00
STD
250.00
STD
220.00
261.00

387.00

15,749.02

1,500.00

Nissan Motor Company

#Deviation from Desired Equipment Level —
Mitsubishi Triton — Bonnet Protectors Not Available,
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Cat. Item
No. No. Description Rate Name of Contractor
2549 2.2  Automobile, Utility $
950kg Min. Carrying Cap:
Petrol: Automatic: 2150cc Min. - continued
*Falcon GLi 4.0L, 1 Tonne
45471HW 1 Tonne Option No. 70’ 15,693.00# Ford Motor Company
_ Options
2529 Air Conditioning 853.00
2533 Limited Slip Differential 320.00
2539 Power Steering STD
2532 Tonneau Cover STD
2538 Bucket Seats STD
2541 Tow Pack 265.00
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 178.00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar 233.00
2931 Metallic Paint 140.00
3824 Fixed Price Pre-paid Maintenance 354.00
2551 3.1 Automobile, Utility
950kg Min, Carrying Cap:
Diesel: Manual: 2150cc Min.
*Courier 2.2L Model No. 57922 D5’ 14,540.00# Ford Motor Company
Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,133.00
2532 Tonneau Cover 220.00
2531 Cabin Protection Bars STD
2541 Tow Pack 205.00
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 205.00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar 249.00
3824 Fixed Price Pre-paid Maintenance 562.00

#Deviation from Desired Equipment Level -
Ford Falcon - Rear Window Demister Not Fitted, Headlight & Bonnet Protectors, Front
Floor Mats and Mudflaps Front & Rear Included
Ford Courier - Rear Window Demister Not Fitted, Clear Laminated Windscreen Fitted, Headlight
& Bonnet Protectors, Front Floor Mats and Mudflaps Front & Rear Included
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Cat. Item
No. No. Description Rate Name of Contractor
$
2551 3.1 Automobile, Utility
950kg Min. Carrying Cap:
Diesel: Manual: 2150cc Min. - continued
*Hilux Model No. LN86R-TRMRSQ’  15,355.00# Toyota Motor Corporation
Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,474.00
2539 Power Steering STD
2532 Tonneau Cover 210.00
2531 Cabin Protection Bars . STD
2538 Bucket Seats STD
2541 Tow Pack 260.00
2863 Froot Crash Bar/Bull Bar 295.00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar 295.00
2931 Metallic Paint 163.00
2571 4.1 Automobile, Utility
4 Wheel Drive: 950kg Min.
Carrying Cap: Petrol: Manual:
2200cc Min. 2800mm Min.
Wheel Base "Courier XL 2.6L
Model No. 57941 F5’ 18,258.00# Ford Motor Company
Options —
2529 Air Conditioning 1,133.00
2539 Power Steering STD
2536 Free Wheeling Hubs STD
2532 Tonneau Cover 220.00
2531 Cabin Protection Bars STD
2541 Tow Pack 205.00
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 205.00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar 249.00
3821 Electric Winch/Bull Bar 2,105.00
3824 Fixed Price Pre-paid Maintenance 423.00

#Deviation from Desired Equipment Level —

Toyota Hilux 4x2 ~ Tinted Laminated Windscreen, AM Radio only.
Ford Courier - Rear Window Demister Not Fitted, Clear Laminated Windscreen Fitted, Headlight
& Bonnet Protectors, Front Floor Mats and Mudflaps Front & Rear Included
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Cat. Item
No.__No. Description Rate Name of Contractor
2571 4.1 Automobile, Utility $
4 Wheel Drive: 950kg Min.
Carrying Cap: Petrol: Manual:
2200cc Min, 2800mm Min.
‘Wheel Base - continued
"Hilux Model No. RN105R-TRMRSQ’ 18,393.00# Toyota Motor Corporation
Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,474.00
2533 Limited Slip Differential STD
2539 Power Steering STD
2536 Free Wheeling Hubs STD
2532 Tonneau Cover 210.00
2531 Cabin Protection Bars STD
2538 Bucket Seats STD
2541 Tow Pack 260.00
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 495.00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar 295.00
3821 Electric Winch/Bull Bar 1,795.00
2931 Metallic Paint 163.00
2573 5.1 Automobile, Utility
4 Wheel Drive: 950kg Min.
Carrying Cap: Diesel: Manual:
2200cc Min: 2800mm Min. Wheel Base
*Hilux Model No. LN105R-TRMRSQ’ 20,408.00# Toyota Motor Corporation
Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,474.00
2533 Limited Slip Differential STD
2539 Power Steering STD
2536 Free Wheeling Hubs STD
2532 Tonneau Cover 210.00
2531 Cabin Protection Bars STD
2538 Bucket Seats STD
2541 Tow Pack 260.00
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 495.00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar 295.00
3821 Electric Winch/Bull Bar 1,795.00
2931 Metallic Paint 163.00

# Deviation from Desired Equipment Level —
Toyota Hilux - Tinted Laminated Windscreen, AM Radio only
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Cat. Item

No. No. Description Rate Name of Contractor
' $
2586 6.1 Automobile, Utility

2529
2533
2539
2536
2532
2531
2538
2541
2863
3822
3821
2859
2867

2586

2529
2533
2539
2536
2531
2541
2863
3822
3821

6.1

4 Wheel Drive: 950kg Min.
Carrying Cap: Diesel: 75kW (Din)
Min Power, 240Nm(Din) Min.

. Torque: Manual: 2900mm Min.

Wheel Base ’Landcruiser
Model No. HZJ75RP-MRQ’

Options

Air Conditioning

Limited Slip Differential
Power Steering

Free Wheeling Hubs
Tonneau Cover

Cabin Protection Bars
Bucket Seats

Tow Pack

Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar
PTO Winch/Bull Bar
Electric Winch/Buli Bar
Auxiliary Tank & Snorkel
Diff Locks (Front & Rear)

Automobile, Utility

4 Wheel Drive: 950kg Min,
Carrying Cap: Diesel: 75kW(Din)
Min Power, 240Nm(Din) Min.
Torque: Manual: 2900mm Min.
‘Wheel Base "Patrol Model No.
URGY60 SFMX3’

Options

Air Conditioning
Limited Slip Differential
Power Steering

Free Wheeling Hubs
Cabin Protection Bars
Tow Pack

Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar
PTO Winch/Bull Bar
Electric Winch/Bull Bar

28,824.00# Toyota Motor Corporation ‘

1,495.00
STD
STD
STD

210.00
STD
STD

260.00

460.00

2,315.00

1,760.00

585.00

2,451.00

28,952.43

1,900.00
STD
STD
STD
STD
335.00
550.00
3,750.00

2,944.00

Nissan Motor Company

# Deviation from Desired Equipment Level —
Toyota Landcruiser ~ Blue Tinted Laminated Windscreen

L
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Cat. Item
No. No. Description Rate Name of Contractor
" 2556 7.1 Automobile, Utility $
Dual Cab: Petrol: Manual:
2150cc Min. *Hilux
Model No. RN85R-PRMDSQ’ 15,909.00# Toyota Motor Corpocation
Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,474.00
2539 Power Steering STD
2531 Cabin Protection Bars STD
2532 Tonneau Cover 210.00
2538 Bucket Seats STD
2541 Tow Pack 260.00
2931 Metallic Paint 163.00
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 295.00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar 295.00
2556 7.1 Automobile, Utility
Dual Cab: Petrol: Manual:
2150cc Min.
*Triton Model No. MJ3M47° 15,957.00# Mitsubishi Motros Aust
Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,231.00
2539 Power Steering STD
2531 Cabin Protection Bars STD
2532 Tonneau Cover 204.00
2538 Bucket Seats STD
2541 Tow Pack 220.00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar 261.00
3823 Rear Window Demister/Radio Cassette/
Cloth Seats 348.00

# Deviation from Desired Equipment Level —
Mitsubishi Triton — Bonnet Protectors Not Available,

Toyota Hilux~ AM Radio only.
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Cat. Item
No. No. Description

Name of Contractor

3712 7.2 Automobile, Utility
: Dual Cab: Petrol: Automatic:
2150cc Min. *Hilux Model
No. RN85R-PRPDSQ’

Options
2529 Air Conditioning
2539 Power Steering
2531 Cabin Protection Bars
2532 Tonneau Cover
2538 Bucket Seats
2541 Tow Pack
2863 Froat Crash Bar/Bull Bar
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar
2931 Metallic Paint

3712 7.2 Automobile, Utility
Dual Cab: Petrol: Automatic:
2150cc Min. *Navara Model No.

USGD21 JKBMY20’
Options
2529 Air Conditioning
2539 Power Steering
2531 Cabin Protection Bars
2532 Tonneau Cover
2538 Bucket Seats
2541 Tow Pack
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar

17,136.00# Toyota Motor Corporation

-

o~

Nissan Motor Company

# Deviation from Desired Equipment Level —
Toyota Hilux — AM Radio only.
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Cat. Item
No. No. Description Rate Name of Contractor
$
12 8.1  Automobile, Utility
Dual Cabin: Diesel: Manual:
2150cc Min.
*Courier Crew Cab 2.2L
Model No. 57928 D5’ 16,588.00# Ford Motor Company
Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,133.00
2531 Cabin Protection Bars STD
2532 Tonneau Cover 220.00
2541 Tow Pack 205.00
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 205.00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar , 249.00
3824 Fixed Price Pre-paid Maintenance 562.00
12 8.1 Automobile, Utility
Dual Cabin: Diesel: Manual;
2150cc Min.
*Triton Model No. MJ1M47° 17,924.00# Mitsubishi Motors Aust
Opftions .
2529 Air Conditioning 1,242.00
2539 Power Steering STD
2531 Cabin Protection Bars STD
2532 Tonneau Cover 204.00
2538 Bucket Seats STD
2541 Tow Pack 220.00
3823 Rear Window Demister/Radio Cassette/
Cloth Seats 348.00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar 261.00

#Deviation from Desired Equipment Level -
Ford Courier - Rear Window Demister Not Fitted, Clear Laminated Windscreen Fitted,
Headlight & Bonnet Protectors, Front Floor Mats and Mudflaps Front & Rear Included

Mitsubishi — Bonnet Protectors Not Available.
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Cat. Item
No. No. Description Rate Name of Contractor

2580 9.1 Automobile, Utility

Dual Cabin: 4 Wheel Drive:

Petrol: Manual: 2200cc Min:

2800mm Min Wheel Base

*Courier XL 2.6L Model No. 57949 F5’ 21,007.00# Ford Motor Company

Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,133.00
2539 Power Steering STD
2532 Tonneau Cover 220.00
2531 Cabin Protection Bars STD
2538 Bucket Seats STD
2536 Free Wheeling Hubs STD
2541 Tow Pack 205.00
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 205.00
3270 Rear BumperettesStep Bar 249.00
3821 Electric Winch/Bull Bar 2,105.00
3824 Fixed Price Pre-paid Maintenance 423.00

2580 9.1  Automobile, Utility
Petrol: Manual: 2200cc Min:

2800mm Min Wheel Base

*Triton Model No. MJ3V47° 21,229.00# Mitsubishi Motors Aust

Options
2529 Air Conditioning : 1,231.00
2533 Limited Slip Differential STD
2539 Power Steering STD
2532 Tonneau Cover 204.00
2531 Cabin Protection Bars STD
2538 Bucket Seats _ STD
2536 Free Wheeling Hubs STD
2541 Tow Pack 303.00
3270 Rear BumperettesStep Bar 261.00
3823 Rear Window Demister/Radio Cassette/

Cloth Seats 348.00

#Deviation from Desired Equipment Level —

Ford Courier — Rear Window Demister Not Fitted, Clear Laminated Windscreen Fitted, Headlight ‘
& Bonnet Protectors, Front Floor Mats and Mudflaps Front & Rear Included

Mitsubishi Triton — Bonnet Protectors Not Available.
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Cat. Item
No. No. Description Rate
2583 10.1 Automobile, Utility s

Diesel: Manual: 2200cc Min:

2800mm Min Wheel Base :

’Navara Model No. UBMD21 FMY® 2257572  Nissan Motor Company

Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,500.00
2533 Limited Slip Differential STD
2539 Power Steering STD
2532 Tonneau Cover 170.00
2531 Cabin Protection Bars STD
2538 Bucket Seats STD
2536 Free Wheeling Hubs STD
2541 Tow Pack 240.00
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 540.00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar 320.00
3821 Electric Winch/Bull Bar 2,110.00
2583 10.1 Automobile, Utility

Diesel: Manual: 2200cc Min:

2800mm Min Wheel Base

’Hilux Model No.

LN106R-PRMDSQ’ 23,067.00# Toyota Motor Corporation

Options —
2529 Air Conditioning 1,474.00
2533 Limited Slip Differential ST
2539 Power Steering STD
2532 Tonneau Cover 210.00
2531 Cabin Protection Bars STD
2538 Bucket Seats STD
2536 Free Wheeling Hubs STD
2541 Tow Pack 260.00
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 495.00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar 295.00
2931 Metallic Paint 163.00
3821 Electric Winch/Bull Bar 1,795.00

# Deviation from Desired Equipment Level —
Toyota Hilux —~ AM Radio only
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Cat. Item
No. No. Description Rate Name of Contractor
$
2545 11.1 Automobile, Cab-Chassis
950kg Min Carrying Cap:
Petrol: Manual: 2150cc Min
*Hilux Model No.
RN85R-TRMRSQ3’ 12,330.00# Toyota Motor Corporation
Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,474.00
2539 Power Steering STD
2538 Bucket Seats STD
2541 Tow Pack 260.00
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 295.00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar 295.00
3238 Tray Body ~Aluminium 995.00
3825 —Steel Frame, Timber Floor  1,350.00
3826 —Steel Frame, Steel Floor 1,350.00
2545 11.1 Automobile, Cab-Chassis
950kg Min Carrying Cap:
Petrol: Manual: 2150cc Min
*Triton Model No. MJ3M20’ 12,525.00# Mitsubishi Motors Aust
Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,231.00
2539 Power Steering STD
2541 Tow Pack 220.00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar 261.00
3238 Tray Body —-Aluminium 1,033.00
3825 -Steel Frame, Timber Floor ~ 1,240.00
3826 ~Steel Frame, Steel Floor 1,240.00
3823 Rear Window Demister/Radio Cassette/
Cloth Seats 387.00

# Deviation from Desired Equipment Level —
Toyota Hilux — Tinted Laminated Windscreen, AM Radio only
Mitsubishi Triton - BonnetProtectors Not Available.
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Cat. Item
No. No.  Description Rate Name of Contractor

3713 11.2 Automobile, Cab-Chassis
950kg Min. Carrying Cap:
Petrol: Automatic: 2150cc Min.

‘Hilux Model No.

RNS85R-TRPRSQ3’ 13,440.00# Toyota Motor Corporation

Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,474.00
2539 Power Steering STD
2538 Bucket Seats STD
2541 Tow Pack 260,00
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 295.00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar 295.00
3238 Tray Body —Aluminium 995.00
3825 ~Steel Frame, Timber Floor  1,350.00
3826 —Steel Frame, Steel Floor 1,350.00

3713 11.2 Automobile, Cab-Chassis
950kg Min. Carrying Cap:
Petrol: Automatic: 2150cc Min.
*Navara Model No. SGD21 KBMA’  14,726.33  Nissan Motor Company

Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,500.00
2539 Power Steering STD
2541 Tow Pack 240.00
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 540.00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar 320.00
3238 Tray Body —Aluminium 1,068.00
3825 ~Steel Frame, Timber Floor  1,281.00
3826 ~Steel Frame, Steel Floors 1,281.00

# Deviation from Desired Equipment Level —
Toyota Hilux — Tinted Laminated Windscreen, AM Radio only.
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Cat. Item
No. No. Description Rate Name of Contractor
$
2553 12,1 Automobile, Cab-Chassis
950kg Min Carrying Cap:
Diesel: Manual: 2150cc Min.
*Mazda B2600 Model No.
B26C5CLDD’ 13,675.00 Mazda Australia Pty Ltd
Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,100.00
2541 Tow Pack 225.00
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 180.00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar 200.00
3238 Tray Body —Aluminium 865.00
3825 ~Steel Frame, Timber Floor  1,560.00
3826 —Steel Frame, Steel Floor 1,420.00
3824 Fixed Price Pre-paid Maintenance 400.00
2553 12.1 Automobile, Cab-Chassis
950kg Min Carrying Cap:
Diesel: Manual: 2150cc Min.
*Courier 2.2L Model No. 57912 D5’ 13,911.00# Ford Motor Company
Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,133.00
2541 Tow Pack 205.00
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 205.00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar 249.00
3238 Tray Body —Aluminium 887.00
3825 ~Steel Frame, Timber Floor  1,087.00
3826 —Steel Frame, Steel Floor 1,087.00
3824 Fixed Price Pre-paid Maintenance 562.00

#Deviation from Desired Equipment Level -
Ford Courier 2.2L- Mudflaps Front & Rear Not Fitted, Rear Window Demister Not Fitted, Clear
Laminated Windscreen Fitted, L/H Mirror Not Fitted, Lockable Fuel Cap Not Fitted. Headlight

& Bonnet Protectors, Front Floor Mats Included
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Cat. Item

No. No. Description Rate Name of Contractor
3

3714 12.2 Automobile, Cab-Chassis

2529
2539
2538
2541
2863
3270
3238
3825
3826

2575 13.1

3270
3821
3238
3825
3826
3824

950kg Min. Carrying Cap:
Diesel: Automatic: 2150cc Min.
*Hilux Model No. LN86R-TRPRSQ3’

Options

Air Conditioning

Power Steering

Bucket Seats

Tow Pack

Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar

Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar

Tray Body —Aluminium
—Steel Frame, Timber Floor
—Steel Frame, Steel Floor

Automobile, Cab-Chassis

4 Wheel Drive: 950kg Min.
Carrying Cap: Petrol: Manual:
2200cc Min. Engine Cap:
2800mm Min.-Wheel Base
*Courier XL 2.6L. Model No.
57942 F5’

Options

Air Conditioning

Power Steering

Free Wheeling Hubs

Tow Pack

Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar

Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar

Electric Winch/Bull Bar

Tray Body —Aluminium
~Steel Frame, Timber Floor
~Steel Frame, Steel Floor

Fixed Price Pre-paid Maintenance

15,945.00# Toyota Motor Corporation

1,539.00
STD
STD

260.00
295.00
295.00
995.00
1,350.00
1,350.00

17,519.00# Ford Motor Compnay

1,133.00
STD
STD

205.00
205.00
249.00
2,105.00
887.00
1,087.00
1,087.00
423.00

# Deviation from Desired Equipment Level —
Toyota Hilux - Tinted Laminated Windscreen, AM Radio only. i

Ford Courier — Mudflaps Front & Rear, Rear Window Demister, L/H Mirror & Locable Fuel Cap
Not Fitted, Clear Laminated Windscreen Fitted, Headlight & Boanet Protectors, Front Floor Mats

Included
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Cat. Item
No. No. Description Rate Name of Contractor
$

2575 13.1 Automobile, Cab-Chassis

4 Wheel Drive: 950kg Min.

Carrying Cap: Petrol: Manual:

2200cc Min, Engine Cap:

2800mm Min. Wheel Base - continued

’Mazda B2600 Model No.

B26C5CLD4’ 17,730.00 Mazda Australia Pty Ltd

Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,100.00
2533 Limited Slip Differential STD
2539 Power Steering STD
2536 Free Wheeling Hubs STD
2541 Tow Pack 225.00
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 180.00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar 200.00
3821 Electric Winch/Bull Bar 1,805.00
3238 . Tray Body —Aluminium 868.00
3825 —Steel Frame, Timber Floor  1,560.00
3826 —Steel Frame, Steel Floor 1,420.00
3824 Fixed Price Pre-paid Maintenance 310.00
2578 14,1 Automobile, Cab-Chassis

4 Whee] Drive: 950kg Min.

Carrying Cap: Diesel: Manual

2200cc Min.: 2800mm Min.

Wheel Base: Navara Model No.

BMD21 FMAY’ 19,341.76  Nissan Motor Company

. Options

2529 Air Conditioning 1,500.00
2533 Limited Slip Differential STD
2539 Power Steering STD
2536 Free Wheeling Hubs STD
2541 Tow Pack 240.00
2863 Froat Crash Bar/Bull Bar - 540.00
3821 Electric Winch/Bull Bar 2,100.00
3238 Tray Body —Aluminium 1,068.00
3825 —Steel Frame, Timber Floor  1,281.00
3826 ~Steel Frame, Steel Floor 1,281.00
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Cat. Item
No. No. Description Rate Name of Contractor
2578 14.1 Automobile, Cab-Chassis $

4 Wheel Drive: 950kg Min.

Carrying Cap: Diesel: Manual

2200cc Min.: 2800mm Min.

Wheel Base - continued

*Hilux Model No.

LN106R-TRMRSQ3’ 19,659.00# Toyota Motor Corporation

Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,474.00
2533 Limited Slip Differential STD
2539 Power Steering STD
2538 Bucket Seats STD
2536 Free Wheeling Hubs STD
2541 Tow Pack 260.00
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 495.00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar 295.00
2931 Metallic Paint 163.00
3821 Electric Winch/Bull Bar 1,795.00
3238 Tray Body —Aluminium 995.00
3825 ~Steel Frame, Timber Floor  1,350.00
3826 -Steel Frame, Steel Floor 1,350.00
2588 15.1 Automobile, Cab-Chassis

4 Wheel Drive: 950kg Min.

Carrying Cap: Petrol: Manual

100kW (DIN) Min. Power, 280Nm

Min. Torque, 2900mm Min Wheel Base

*Patrol Model No,

UGY60 ASFMX1’ 26,02093  Nissan Motor Company

Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,900.00
2533 Limited Slip Differential STD
2539 Power Steering STD
2531 Cabin Protection Bars STD
2536 Free Wheeling Hubs STD
2541 Tow Pack 335.00
2863 Froat Crash Bar/Bull Bar 550.00
3822 PTO Winch/Bull Bar 3,750.00
3821 Electric Winch/Bull Bar 2,944.00
3238 Tray Body ~Aluminium, 1,068.00
3825 ~Steel Frame, Timber Floors  1,281.00
3826 ~Steel Frame, Steel Floor 1,281.00

# Deviation from Desired Equipment Level — )
Toyota Hilux - Tinted Laminated Windscreen, AM Radio oaly.
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Cat. Item
No. No. Description Rate Name of Contractor

$

2588 15.1 Automobile, Cab-Chassis
4 Wheel Drive: 950kg Min.
Carrying Cap: Petrol: Manual
100kW (DIN) Min, Power, 280Nm

Min. Torque, 2900mm Min Wheel Base

’Landcruiser Model No.
FZJA75RP-MRKQ3’
Options
2529 Air Conditioning
2533 Limited Slip Differential
2539 Power Steering
2536 Free Wheeling Hubs
2541 Tow Pack
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar
3822 PTO Winch/Bull Bar
3821 Electric Winch/Bull Bar
2859 Auxiliary Tank & Snorkel
2867 Diff Locks (Front & Rear)
3238 Tray Body —Aluminium
3825 —Steel Frame, Timber Floor
3826 —Steel Frame, Steel Floor

2590 16.1 Automobile, Cab-Chassis,
4 Wheel Drive: 950k MinCaﬁ?'ing
Cap: Diesel: Manual 75kW (DIN) Min.
Power, 240NmMin. Torque: 2900mm

Min Wheel Base
’Land Rover Defender’
Options
2529 Air Conditioning
2539 Power Steering
2531 Cabin Protection Bars (with Tray Body)
2541 Tow Pack
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar
3822 PTO Winch/Bull Bar
3821 Electric Winch/Bull Bar
3238 Tray Body —Aluminium,
3825 —Steel Frame, Timber Floor
3826 —Steel Frame, Steel Floor
3824 Fixed Price Pre-paid Maintenance

25,704.00

1,945.00

26,982.00# Toyota Motor Corporation

Rover Australia Pty Ltd

# Deviation from Desired Equipment Level —

Toyota Landcruiser — Blue Tinted Laminated Windscreen, Not Band Tinted.

f
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Cat. Item
No. No.  Description Rate Name of Contractor
2590 16.1 Automobile, Cab-Chassis, s

4 Wheel Drive: 950kg Min Carrying

Cap: Diesel: Manual 75kW(DIN) Min.

Power, 240NmMin. Torque: 2900mm

Min Wheel Base *Landcruiser Model

No. HZJ75RP-MRQ3’ 27,989.00# Toyota Motor Corporation

Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,495.00
2533 Limited Slip Differential STD
2539 Power Steering STD
2536 Free Wheeling Hubs STD
2541 Tow Pack 260.00
2863 Froat Crash Bar/Bull Bar 460.00
3822 PTO Winch/Bull Bar 2,315.00
3821 Electric Winch/Bull Bar 1,760.00
2867 Diff Locks (Front & Rear) 2,451.00
2859 Auxiliary Tank & Snorkel 585.00
3238 Tray Body —Aluminium, 995.00
3825 —Steel Frame, Timber Floor  1,350.00
3826 ~Steel Frame, Steel Floor 1,350.00
7 17.1 Automobile, Panel Van

700kg Min Carrying Cap: Petrol:

Manual: 3700cc Min

*Falcon 4.0L Model No. 45481HK’ 16,363.00# Ford Motor Company

Options
2529 Air Conditioning 853.00
2533 Limited Slip Differential 320.00
2539 Power Steering STD
2543 Additional Windows STD
2538 Bucket Seats STD
2541 Tow Pack 133.00
3512 Goods Restraint Factory Fit 182.00
3512 Goods Restraint Dealer Fit 289.00
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 178.00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar 233.00
3024 1 Tonne Option 325.00
2931 Metallic Paint 140.00
3824 Fixed Price Pre-paid Maintenance 354.00

# Deviation from Desired Equipment Level — i
Toyota Landcruiser - Blue Tinted Laminated Windscreen, Not Band Tinted
Ford Falcon — Rear Window Demister not Fitted.
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No. No. Description Rate Name of Contractor
$
2628 17.2 Automobile, Panel Van
700kg Min Carrying Cap: Petrol:
Automatic: 3700cc Min
*Falcon 4.0L Model No. 45481 HW’ 17,327.00# Ford Motor Company
Options
2529 Air Conditioning 853.00
2533 Limited Slip Differential 320.00
2539 Power Steering STD
2543 Additional Windows STD
2538 Bucket Seats STD
2541 Tow Pack 265.00
3512 Goods Restraint Factory Fit 182.00
3512 Goods Restraint Dealer Fit 289.00
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 178.00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar 233.00
3024 1 Tonne Option 325.00
2931 Metallic Paint 140.00
3824 Fixed Price Pre-paid Maintenance 354.00
3173 18.1 Automobile, Station Wagon (Medium)
4 Wheel Drive: 4 Door: 5 Seat Min:
Engine Size 2000cc min: 3500cc max:
Wheel Base 2700mm Max: Ground Clearance
200mm min: Petrol: Manual:
"Toyota 4 Runner Model No.
RN130R-GKMDSQ’ 23,056.00 Toyota Motor Corporaticn
Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,456.00
2533 Limited Slip Differential STD
2539 Power Steering STD
2536 Free Wheeling Hubs STD
2538 Bucket Seats STD
2541 Tow Pack 260.00
3512 Goods Restraint Incl.
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 490.00
3821 Electric Winch/Bull Bar 1,795.00
2931 Metallic Paint 163.00

# Deviation from Desired Equipment Level —
Ford Falcon - Rear Window Demister not Fitted.
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3590 18.2 Automobile, Station Wagon (Medium)
4 Wheel Drive: 4 Door: 5 Seat Min:
Engine Size 2000cc min: 3500cc max:
‘Wheel Base 2700mm Max: Ground Clearance
200mm min: Petrol: Automatic: No Contract
Options -
2529 Air Conditioning
2533 Limited Slip Differential
2539 Power Steering
2536 Free Wheeling Hubs
2538 Bucket Seats
2646 Additional Seats
2530 Additional Seat Belts
2541 Tow Pack
3512 Goods Restraint
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar
3827 18.3 Automobile, Station Wagon (Medium)
4 Wheel Drive: 4 Door: 5 Seat Min:
Engine Size 2000cc min: 3500cc max:
‘Wheel Base 2700mm Max: Ground Clearance
200mm min: Diesel: Manual:
*Toyota 4 Runner Model No.
LN130R-GKMDSQ’ 24,779.00  Toyota Motor Corporation
Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,456.00
2533 Limited Slip Differential STD
2539 Power Steering STD
2536 Free Wheeling Hubs STD
2538 Bucket Seats STD
2541 Tow Pack 260.00
3512 Goods Restraint Incl.
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 490.00
3821 Electric Winch/Bull Bar 1,795.00
2931 Metallic Paint 163.00




32 P12 21 November 1994 Victoria Government Gazette
Cat. Item
No. No. Description Rate Name of Contractor
: $

2592 19.1 Automobile, Station Wagon (Large)

4 Whee] Drive: 4 Door: 5 Seat Min:

6 Cylinder: Engine Size 4000cc Min:

100kW (DIN) Min Power: 280Nm Min

Torque: 2700mm Min Wheel Base:

Petrol: Manual:

*Landcruiser RV Model No.

FZJ380R-GNMNKQRY’ 31,347.00 Toyota Motor Corporation

Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,675.00
2533 Limited Slip Differential STD
2539 Power Steering STD
2536 Free Wheeling Hubs STD
2538 Bucket Seats STD
2541 Tow Pack 260.00
3512 Goods Restraint Incl.
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 550.00
2867 Diff Locks (Front & Rear) 2,296.00
2592 19.1 Automobile, Station Wagon (Large)

4 Wheel Drive: 4 Door: 5 Seat Min:

6 Cylinder: Engine Size 4000cc Min:

100kW (DIN) Min Power: 280Nm Min

Torque: 2700mm Min Wheel Base:

Petrol: Manual: :

’Patrol Model No. WGYG6OYFEMRX® 32,188.66 Nissan Motor Company

Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,900.00
2533 Limited Slip Differential STD
2539 Power Steering STD
2536 Free Wheeling Hubs STD
2538 Bucket Seats STD
2541 Tow Pack 335.00
2540 Snorkel 400.00
3512 Goods Restraint Incl.
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 550.00
3822 PTO Winch/Bull Bar 3,750.00
3821 Electric Winch/Bull Bar 2,944.00

¢
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No. No. Descn'ption Rate Name afConmmr
2592 19.1 Automobile, Station Wagon (Large

4 Wheel Drive: 4 Door: gg Seat Min: )

6 Cylinder: Engine Size 4000cc Min:

100kW (DIN) Min Power: 280Nm Min

Torque: 2700mm Min Wheel Base:

Petrol: Manual:

*Land Rover Discovery V8’ 34,582.00 Rover Australia Pty Ltd

Options
2529 Air Conditioning STD
2539 Power Steering STD
2538 Bucket Seats STD
2646 Additional Seats & Belts 2 Side 1,406.00
2541 Tow Pack 300.00
3512 Goods Restraint Incl.
3626 Dual Air Bag 1,858.00
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 560.00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar 360.00
3821 Electric Winch/Bull Bar 2,278.00
3824 Fixed Price Pre-paid Maintenance 554.00
2594 19.2 Automobile, Station Wagon (Large)

4 Wheel Drive: 4 Door: 5 Seat Min:

6 Cylinder: Engine Size 4000cc Min:

75kW (DIN) Min Power: 240Nm Min

Torque: 2700mm Min Wheel Base:

Diesel: Manual:

*Land Rover Defender’ 28,819.00 Rover Australia Pty Ltd

Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,945.00
2539 Power Steering STD
2538 Bucket Seats STD
2646 Additional Seats & Belts (4 People) 1,023.00
2541 Tow Pack 300.00
3512 Goods Restraint Incl
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 635.00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar 360.00
3822 PTO Winch/Bull Bar 3,545.00
3821 Electric Winch/Bull Bar 2,245.00

3824 Fixed Price Pre-paid Maintenance 828.00
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2594 19.2 Automobile, Station Wagon (Large)

4 Wheel Drive: 4 Door: 5 Seat Min:

6 Cylinder: Engine Size 4000cc Min:

75kW (DIN) Min Power: 240Nm Min

Torque: 2700mm Min Wheel Base:

Diesel: Manual:

’Landcruiser

Model No. HZJ80R-GCMRSQ’ 31200.00# Toyota Motor Corporation

Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,675.00
2533 Limited Slip Differential STD
2539 Power Steering STD
2536 Free Wheeling Hubs STD
2538 Bucket Seats STD
2541 Tow Pack 260.00
3512 Goods Restraint Incl.
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 550.00
2867 Diff Locks (Front & Rear) 2,296.00
2594 19.2 Automobile, Station Wagon (Large)

4 Wheel Drive: 4 Door: 5 Seat Min:

‘6 Cylinder: Engine Size 4000cc Min:

75kW (DIN) Min Power: 240Nm Min

Torque: 2700mm Min Wheel Base:

Diesel: Manual:

’Patrol Model No. WRGY60 LSFM’  31,568.32  Nissan Motor Company

Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,900.00
2533 Limited Slip Differential STD
2539 Power Steering STD
2536 Free Wheeling Hubs STD
2538 Bucket Seats STD
2541 Tow Pack 335.00
3512 Goods Restraint Incl.
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 550.00
2540 Snorkel 400.00
3822 PTO Winch/Bull Bar 3,750.00
3821 Electric Winch/Bull Bar 2,944.00

#Deviation from Desired Equipment Level —
Toyota Landcruiser - AM Radio only, Blue Tinted Laminated Windscreen

¢

-
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3715 20.1 Automobile, Station Wagon $
ive: Hard Top: 2 Door: 3 Seat Min:

6 Cylinder: Engine Size 4000cc Min:

75kW (DIN) Min Power: 240Nm Min

Torque: 2700mm Min Wheel Base:

Diesel: Manual:

’Land Rover Defender’ 26,947.00# Rover Australia Pty Ltd

Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,945.00
2539 Power Steering STD
2538 Bucket Seats STD
3723 Additional Seats incl. Belts 8 People 2,020.00
2541 Tow Pack 300.00
3512 Goods Restraint Incl.
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 635.00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar 360.00
3822 PTO Winch/Bull Bar 3,545.00
3821 Electric Winch/Bull Bar 2,245.00
3824 Fixed Price Pre-paid Maintenance 828.00

# Deviation from Desired Equipment Level —
Rover - Land Rover Defender — Bonnet Protectors Not Available
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No. No. Description Rate Name of Contractor
$
3715 20.1 Automobile, Station Wagon
4 Wheel Drive: Hard Top: 2 Door: 3 Seat Min:
6 Cylinder: Engine Size 4000cc Min:
75kW (DIN) Min Power: 240Nm Min
Torque: 2700mm Min Wheel Base:
Diesel: Manual:
*Landcruiser Model Nos. 7
3715 20.1 HZJ75RV-MRQ ATSN (3 Seater) 33,069.00# Toyota Motor Corporation j‘
3716 20.2 HZJ75RV-MNQ ATSNRYV (6 Seater) 33,831.00#
3717 20.3 HZJ75RV-MRQ ATSN (11 Seater) 33,734.00#
Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,495.00
2533 Limited Slip Differential STD
2539 Power Steering STD
2536 Free Wheeling Hubs STD
2538 Bucket Seats STD
2541 Tow Pack 260.00
3512 Goods Restraint Incl
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 460.00
3822 PTO Winch/Bull Bar 2,315.00
3821 Electric Winch/Bull Bar 1,845.00
2867 Diff Locks (front & Rear) 2,451.00
29  21.1 Automobile, Station Wagon: 4 Wheel
Drive: 4 Door: 5 Seats: 6 Cylinder Engine
Up to 3000cc: Petrol: Manual:
’4 Runner RV 6 Model No.
VZN130R-GKMSEQ’ 25,093.00 Toyota Motor Corporation
Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,485.00
2533 Limited Slip Differential STD
2539 Power Steering STD
2536 Free Wheeling Hubs STD
2538 Bucket Seats STD
2541 Tow Pack 260.00
3512 Goods Restraint Incl.
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 490.00
3821 Electric Winch/Bull Bar 1,795.00
2931 Metallic Paint 163.00

# Deviation from Desired Equipment Level —
Toyota Landcruiser - Blue Tinted Laminated Windscreen
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$
3828 21.1 Automobile, Station Wagon: 4 Whee]
Drive: 4 Door: 5 Seats: 6 Cylinder Engine
Up to 3000cc: Petrol: Automatic:
’4 Runner RV 6 Model No.
VZNI130R-GKPSEQ’ 26,740.00  Toyota Motor Corporation
Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,505.00
2533 Limited Slip Differential STD
2539 Power Steering STD
2536 Free Wheeling Hubs STD
2538 Bucket Seats STD
2541 Tow Pack 260.00
3512 Goods Restraint Incl.
2863 Froat Crash Bar/Bull Bar 490.00
3821 Electric Winch/Bull Bar ~1,795.00
2931 Metallic Paint 163.00
30 22.1 Automobile, Station Wagon: 4 Wheel
Drive: 4 Door: 5 Seats: 6 Cylinder Engine:
4.0 to 4.5 litre: Petrol: Manual: No Contract
Options
2542 Automatic Transmission
2529 Air Conditioning
2533 Limited Slip Differential
2539 Power Steering
2536 Free Wheeling Hubs
2538 Bucket Seats
2646 Additional Seats
2530 Additional Seat Belts
2541 Tow Pack
3512 Goods Restraint
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar
3822 PTO Winch/Bull Bar

3821 Electric Winch/Bull Bar
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Cat. Item
No. No. Description Rate Name of Contractor
$
2559 23.1 Van,Commercial: 1000kg Min Carrying i
Cap: Petrol: Manual: 1900cc Min: 2050mm ‘
Min: 2240mm Max (Short) Wheel Base:
Single Rear Wheels:
*Town Ace - Model No.
YR39RV-MRBEQ’ 14,595.00# Toyota Motor Corporation
Options ‘
2529 Air Conditioning 1,516.00 '
2543 Additional Windows 90.00
2541 Tow Pack 240.00
3512 Goods Restraint Incl.
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 340.00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar 360.00

2559 23.1 Van, Commercial: 1000kg Min Carrying
Cap: Petrol: Manual: 1900cc Min: 2050mm
Min; 2240mm Max (Short) Wheel Base:

Single Rear Wheels:
*Express - Model No.SJ 1M38’ 15,681.00# Mitsubishi Motors Aust
Options

2529 Air Conditioning 1,261.00

2539 Power Steering 619.00

2541 Tow Pack 203.00

2543 Additional Windows 113.00

3512 Goods Restraint Incl.

#Deviation from Desired Equipment Level —

Toyota Town Ace— Clear Laminated Windscreen Not Band Tinted, AM Radio only, Bonnet
Protector Not Available.

Mitsubishi Express — Bonnet Protectors Not Available
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Cat. Item

No. No. Description

Rate

Name of Contractor

3591 23.2

Van, Commercial: 1000kg Min Carrying

Cap: Petrol: Automatic: 1900cc Min: 2050mm

Min: 2240mm Max (Short) Wheel Base:

Single Rear Wheels:

*Town Ace - Model No.

YR39RV-MRBEQ’ 15,900.00# Toyota Motor Corporation

Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,516.00
2543 Additional Windows 90.00
2541 Tow Pack 240.00
3512 Goods Restraint Incl.
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 340.00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar 360.00
3591 23.2 Van,Commercial: 1000kg Min Carrying

Cap: Petrol: Automatic: 1900cc Min: 2050mm

Min: 2240mm Max (Short) Wheel Base:

Single Rear Wheels:

’Express - Model No.SJ 2M38° 17,044.00# Mitsubishi Motors Aust

Options :
2529 Air Conditioning 1,261.00
2539 Power Steering 619.00
2541 Tow Pack 203.00
2543 Additional Windows 113.00
3512 Goods Restraint Incl.
2562 24.1 Van Commercial, 1000kg Min Canrying

Cap: Petrol Manual: 1900cc Min: 2250mm

Min: 2440 Max (Medium) Wheel Base:

Single Rear Wheels:

*Econovan 2.0L Model No. 55724 C5° 14,868.00# Ford Motor Company

Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,101.00
2543 Additional Windows 400.00
2541 Tow Pack 242,00
3512 Goods Restraint Incl.
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 205.00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar 249.00
3824 Fixed Price Pre-paid Maintenance 462.00

# Deviation from Desired Equipment Level —

Toyota Town Ace — Clear Laminated Windscreen, Not Band Tinted, AM Radio only, Bonnet

Protectors Not Available,

Mitsubishi Express — Bonnet Protectors Not Available.

Ford Econovan — Clear Laminated Windscreen Fitted, Bonnet & Headlight Protectors Not

Available.
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Cat. Item
No. No. Description Rate Name of Contractor
$
2562 24.1 Van Commercial, 1000kg Min Carrying
Cap: Petrol: Manual: 1900cc Min: 2250mm
Min: 2440 Max (Medium) Wheel Base:
Single Rear Wheels:
’Mazda E2000 - Model No.
E20E5VCDX’ 15,920.00# Mazda Australia Pty Ltd
Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,100.00
2539 Power Steering STD
2543 Additional Windows (Fixed) 100.00
3723 Additional Seats 3 Seater/Belts 700.00
2541 Tow Pack 190.00
3512 Goods Restraint Incl.
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 180.00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar 200.00
3824 Fixed Price Pre-paid Maintenance 325.00

3718 24.2 Van Commercial, 1000kg Min Carrying
Cap: Petrol: Automatic: 1900cc Min: 2250mm
Min: 2440 Max (Medium) Wheel Base:
Single Rear Wheels:
*Econovan 2.0L Model No. 55724 CB  16,219.00# Ford Motor Company

Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,101.00
2543 Additional Windows 400.00
2541 Tow Pack 242.00
3512 Goods Restraint Incl.
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 205.00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar 249.00
3824 Fixed Price Pre-paid Maintenance 462.00

# Deviation from Desired Equipment Level —
Ford Econovan — Clear Laminated Windscreen Fitted, Bonnet & Headlight Protectors Nots
Available,



Victoria Government Gazette

P12 21 November 1994 41
Cat. Item
No. No.  Description Rate Name of Contractor
3718 242 Van Commercial, 1000kg Min Carrying
Cap: Petrol: Automatic: 1900cc Min: 2250mm
Min: 2440 Max (Medium) Wheel Base:
Single Rear Wheels:
*Mazda E2000 - Model No.
E20EAVCDX’ 17,060.00 Mazda Australia Pty Ltd
Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,100.00
2539 Power Steering STD
2543 Additional Windows (Fixed) 100.00
3723 Additional Seats 3 Seater/Belts 700.00
2541 Tow Pack 190.00
3512 Goods Restraint Incl.
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 180.00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar 200.00
3824 Fixed Price Pre-paid Maintenance 325.00
2565 25.1 Van, Commercial, 1000kg Min Carrying
Cap: Diesel: Manual: 2150cc Min:
2250mm Min: 2440 mm Max (Medium)
‘Wheel Base: Single Rear Wheels:
’Econovan 2.2L Model No. 55725’ 16,299.00# Ford Motor Company
Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,101.00
2543 Additional Windows 400.00
2541 Tow Pack 242,00
3512 Goods Restraint Incl.
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 205.00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar 249.00
3824 Fixed Price Pre-paid Maintenance 591.00
2565 25.1 Van, Commercial, 1000kg Min Carrying
Cap: Diesel: Manual: 2150cc Min:
2250mm Min: 2440 mm Max (Medium)
‘Wheel Base: Single Rear Wheels: .
*Express Model No. SI5M99’ 18,661.00# Mitsubishi Motors Aust
Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,289.00
2539 Power Steering 619.00
2543 Additional Windows 113.00
3512 Goods Restraint IncL
#Deviation from Desired Equipment Level — : )
Ford Econovan — Clear Laminated Windscreen Fitted, Bonnet & Headlight Protectors Not

Available.

Mitsubishi Express - Bonnet Protectors Not Available.
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Cat. Item
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$

2567 26.1 Van,Commercial, ]01810kg Min

Carrying Cap: Petrol: Manual:

1950cc %\{mp 2250mm Min (Long)

‘Wheel Base: Single Rear Wheels:

’Econovan 2.0L Model No. 55729 C5°  15,995.00# Ford Motor Company

Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,101.00
2543 Additional Windows 420.00
2541 Tow Pack 242.00
3512 Goods Restraint Incl.
2863 Froat Crash Bar/Bull Bar 205.00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar 249.00
3824 Fixed Price Pre-paid Maintenance 462.00
2567 26.1 Van,Commercial, 1000kg Min

Carrying Cap: Petrol: Manual:

1950cc Min: 2250mm Min (Long)

Wheel Base: Single Rear Wheels:

*Mazda E2000 - Model No.

E20E5VSDP’  16,860.00 Mazda Australia Pty Ltd

Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,100.00
2539 Power Steering STD
2543 Additional Windows (Fixed) 100.00
3723 Additional Seats 3 Seater/Belts 700.00
2541 Tow Pack 190.00
3512 Goods Restraint Incl
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 180.00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar 200.00
3824 Fixed Price Pre-paid Maintenance 325.00

#Deviation from Desired Equipment Level —
Ford Econovan — Clear Laminated Windscreen Fitted, Bonnet & Headlight Protectors Not

Available.
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Cat. Item
No. No. Description Rate Name of Contractor
2618 26.2 Van, Commercial, 1000kg Min s

Carrying Cap: Petrol: Automatic:

1950cc Min: 2250mm Min (Long)

‘Wheel Base: Single Rear Wheels:

*Mazda E2000 - Model No.

E20EAVSDP’ 18,130.00 Mazda Australia Pty Ltd

Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,100.00
2539 Power Steering STD
2543 Additional Windows (Fixed) 100.00
3723 Additional Seats 3 Seater/Belts 700.00
2541 Tow Pack 190.00
3512 Goods Restraint Incl
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 180.00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar 200.00
3824 Fixed Price Pre-paid Maintenance 325.00
2618 26.2 é’an. Conémerdalp 3 IIOXOkg Min

arryin : Petrol: Automatic:

1950cc ﬁm?zzsomm Min (Long)

‘Wheel Base: Single Rear Wheels:

*Hi Ace Model No.

RZH113R-RBPRSQ’ 20,296.00# Toyota Motor Corporation

Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,555.00
2539 Power Steering STD
2543 Additional Windows 115.00
2541 Tow Pack 260.00
3512 Goods Restraint Incl
2931 Metallic Paint 163.00
2863 Froat Crash Bar/Bull Bar 360.00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar 360.00

# Deviation from Desired Equipment Level — )
Toyota Hi Ace — Bonnet Protector Not Available, AM Radio only.
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‘ $
2569 27.1 Van,Commercial, 1000kg Min
Carrying Cap: Diesel: Manual:
1950cc Min: 2250mm Min (Long)
Wheel Base: Single Rear Wheels:
*Econovan 2.2L Model No. 55727 D5° 17,283.00# Ford Motor Company
Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,101.00
2543 Additional Windows 420.00
2541 Tow Pack 242.00
3512 Goods Restraint Incl.
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 205.00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar 249.00
3824 Fixed Price Pre-paid Maintenance 462.00
2569 27.1 Van,Commercial, 1000kg Min
Carrying Cap: Petrol: Automatic:
1950cc Min: 2250mm Min (Long)
Wheel Base: Single Rear Wheels:
*Mazda E2200 - Model No.
E22D5VSDP’ 18,185.00 Mazda Australia Pty Ltd
Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,100.00
2539 Power Steering STD
2543 Additional Windows (Fixed) 100.00
3723 Additional Seats 3 Seater/Belts 700.00
2541 Tow Pack 190.00
3512 Goods Restraint Incl.
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 180.00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar 200.00
3824 Fixed Price Pre-paid Maintenance 415.00

# Deviation from Desired Equipment Level —
Ford Econovan - Clear Laminated Windscreen Fitted, Bonnet & Headlight Protectors Not

Available.
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Cat. Item
No._No.  Description Rate Name of Contractor
$
2596 28.1 Bus, 3 Passenger Min: Petrol;
Manual: 1950cc Min; 2050 Min
Wheel Base: Single Rear Wheels:
*Spacia Model No,
YR22RG-MRSEQ’ 21,294.00# Toyota Motor Corporation
Options
2660 Air Conditioning (Dual) 2,333.00
2539 Power Steering STD
2541 Tow Pack 290.00
2931 Metallic Paint 217.00
2596 28.1 Bus, 5Passenger Min: Petrol:
Manual: 1950cc Min: 2050 Min
Wheel Base: Single Rear Wheels:
i n GL Model No.
SH1H38 (8 Seater)’ 21,014.00# Mitsubishi Motors Aust
Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,261.00
2539 Power Steering 619.00
2541 Tow Pack " 203.00
2626 28.2 Bus, 5 PassengerMin: Petrol:
Automatic: 1950cc Min: 2050 Min
Wheel Base: Single Rear Wheels:
*Spacia Model No.
YR22RG-PRSEQ’ 22,556.00# Toyota Motor Corporation
Options
2660 Air Conditioning (Dual) 2,333.00
2539 Power Steering STD
2541 Tow Pack 290.00
2931 Metallic Paint 217.00
2626 28.2 Bus, 5 Passenger Min: Petrol:
Automatic: 1950ce Min: 2050 Min
Wheel Base: Single Rear Wheels:
*Starwagon GL Model No. o
SH2H38 (8 Seater)’ 22,551.00# Mitsubishi Motors Aust
Options
2529 Air Conditioning 1,261.00
2539 Power Steering 619.00
2541 Tow Pack 203.00

# Deviation from Desired Equipment Level — )
Toyota Spacia & Mitsubishi Starwagon GL — Bonoet Protectors Not Available.
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$
2599 29.1 Bus, 10 Passenger Min: Petrol:
Manual: 2200cc Min: 2645mm Min
‘Wheel Base: Single Rear Wheels:
*Hi Ace Model No.
RZH125R-ZRMRSQ’ 26,656.00 Toyota Motor Corporation
Options
2529 Air Conditioning 3,059.00
2539 Power Steering STD
2535 High Roof STD
2541 Tow Pack 290.00
2863 Froat Crash Bar/Bull Bar 360.00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar 360.00
2601 30.1 Bus, 10 Passenger Min: Diesel:
Manual: 2400cc Min: 2645mm Min
‘Wheel Base: Single Rear Wheels:
*Hi Ace Model No.
LH125R-ZRMRSQ’ 28,714.00 Toyota Motor Corporation
Options
2529 Air Conditioning 2,918.00
2539 Power Steering STD
2535 High Roof STD
2541 Tow Pack 290.00
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 360.00
3270 Rear Bumperettes/Step Bar 360.00
2603 31.1 Bus, 17 Passenger Min: Diesel:
Manual: 3250cc Min: 3100mm Min
Wheel Base: *"Mazda T3500
Model No. T35C5BLH’ 41,950.00 Mazda Australia Pty Ltd
Options
3727 Air Conditioning (Fully Ducted) 6,000.00
2539 Power Steering STD
2535 High Roof STD
2541 Tow Pack 265.00
2863 Front Crash Bar/Bull Bar 575.00
2530 Additional Seat Belts 50.00

APPROVED — MINISTER FOR FINANCE — MR IAN SMITH — 18 OCTOBER 1994
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